RESOLUTION NUMBER 24 - R -

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Marion County, Florida

<u>Account</u>	Cost Center - Account Title	<u>Amount</u>
0010 - 211 - 546101	COURT ADMINISTRATION - TECH REPAIRS/MAINT - BLDGS & GRNDS	\$11,500
0010 - 211 - 552106	COURT ADMINISTRATION - TECH COMPUTER SOFTWARE	\$8,266
0010 - 211 - 552108	COURT ADMINISTRATION - TECH OPERATING SUPPLIES	\$3,202
		\$22,968
Transferred To	:	
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
0010 - 211 - 564101	COURT ADMINISTRATION - TECH MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT	\$22,968
		\$22,968

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 16th day of July, 2024 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

Michelle Stone, Chairman

Gregory C. Harrell,
Clerk to the Board of
County Commissioners of